PGV100-F200A-B25-V1D
Incident Light Positioning
System
Manual
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable: The
General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published by the Central
Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.)
in its most recent version as well as the supplementary clause: "Expanded reservation of proprietor-

Data Matrix Code Tapes with a Starting Position of 0 m
Data Matrix control codes
Order designation Description
PGV10M-CA25-0 Code tape, length: 10 m
... ...
PGV100M-CA25-0 Code tape, length: 100 m
Table 3.3 See also data sheet PGV*-CA25-* at www.pepperl-fuchs.com
Order designation Description
PGV-CC25-001 Code tape, Control Code 001, length: 1 m
... ...
PGV-CC25-999 Code tape, Control Code 999, length: 1 m
Caution!
Stop edges
If you attach another code tape at the end of a previous code tape, the code pattern of 20 mm
must be retained.
Note
Bends
If mounting the code tape in corners, cut the code tape several times as illustrated.
1 Bend to the left
2 Bend to the right
PGV100-F200A-B25-V1D
Installation
 2
0
2
0
-1
2
29
Data Matrix Tag
A Data Matrix tag contains position information in addition to a specific number. A cross in the
center of the Data Matrix tag marks the zero point. The X and the Y axes are marked starting
from the zero point. The black arrow indicates the positive axis and the white arrow indicates
the negative axis.
Figure 3.21 Data Matrix tag with the number 99999999 and position information
5
8
7
87
 2
0
2
0
-1
2
30
PGV100-F200A-B25-V1D
Installation
3.3 Electrical connection
The read head is connected electrically via an 8-pin M12 x 1 connector plug on the side of the
housing. The voltage supply and communication with peripheral devices are established via
this connection. The configurable inputs and outputs on the read head are also located at this
connection.
Figure 3.22 Electrical connection of the read head
Figure 3.23 Plug assignment of the read head
Color assignment
Pepperl+Fuchs single-ended female cordsets are manufactured in accordance with EN60947-
5-2. When using a type V19-... single-ended female cordset with an open cable end (see chap-
ter 2.3) on the Main connection, the following color assignment applies:
Plug Assignment
Connection pin Core color Color abbreviation
1 White WH
2 Brown BN
3 Green GN
4 Yellow YE
5 Gray GY
6 Pink PK
7 Blue BU
8 Red RD
Table 3.4 Color assignment for connection to the single-ended female cordset
1